fail to commence the work specified in the 
above memorandum of should I / we not 
deposit the full amount of SECURITY 
DEPOSIT specified in the above 
memorandum in accordance with Clause I 
(a) of the said conditions of Contract, 
otherwise the said sum of Rs.3,200/-
(Rupees three thousand and two 
hundred only) shall be retained by 
Government as on account of such 
SECURITY DEPOSIT as aforesaid or (b) 
the full value of which shall be  retained by 
BOARD on account      of the SECURITY 
DEPOSIT specified in Clause I (b) of the 
said conditions of contract.